
 East Down Combine 
 01/06/2013 1st Talbenny OB7 

 190 Members  2644 Birds  Wind North West 
Pos Name Club Velocity 

 1 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar HPS 1240.238 
 2 J Maguire & Ptrs Dundrum HPS 1232.414 
 3 S Duffy Donaghadee RPC 1228.126 
 4 L. McKinstry Dundonald HPS 1227.961 
 5 S.Brown & Sons Dundonald HPS 1223.843 
 6 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1211.328 
 7 D & K McCutcheon Donaghadee RPC 1208.788 
 8 R.N.& L Brown Millisle & District HPS 1206.917 
 9 T. Horner & Sons Crossgar HPS 1199.169 
 10 S.Brown & Sons Dundonald HPS 1196.795 
 11 J Patterson Ballylesson HPS 1195.801 
 12 Burns Bros Comber Social 1194.389 
 13 J.& J. Hollinger Millisle & District HPS 1189.798 
 14 C & D Smyth & Sons Ballylesson HPS 1183.033 
 15 M.Croskery Annsborough HPS 1171.413 
 16 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1170.969 
 17 J.& J. Hollinger Millisle & District HPS 1166.704 
 18 T.Marshall & Son Newtownbreda HPS 1164.742 
 19 J Crossan Downpatrick HPS 1162.952 
 20 J Patterson Ballylesson HPS 1162.791 
 21 R. Johnson Comber Social HPS 1161.224 
 22 B Higgins Annalong HPS 1160.969 
 23 R McVeigh & Son Newcastle HPS 1160.274 
 24 K & B McConaghie Ballylesson HPS 1159.489 
 25 R. Johnson Comber Social HPS 1159.289 
 26 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1154.169 
 27 A. Edgar & Son Comber Social HPS 1151.872 
 28 W W Albert Ballywalter SPC 1151.159 
 29 S & K Duke Crossgar HPS 1150.234 
 30 G Hillen & Ptnrs Drumaness Mills HPS 1147.729 
 31 A Cousins & Sons Ballylesson HPS 1146.919 
 32 R.McDowell & Son Annsborough HPS 1145.829 
 33 J & H Thompson Ballylesson HPS 1145.487 
 34 Caskey & Adair Crossgar HPS 1145.296 
 35 A & P Trimble & Son Donaghadee RPC 1145.121 
 36 S.Brown & Sons Dundonald HPS 1143.624 
 37 S.Regan Ballywalter SPC 1142.828 
 38 Harper & Young Cloughey HPS 1141.878 
 39 S.Regan Ballywalter SPC 1141.804 
 40 J & H Thompson Ballylesson HPS 1141.370 



 West Section 61 Members  978 Birds   Wind North West 
 1 McCartan & Woodsides Crossgar HPS 1240.238 
 2 L. McKinstry Dundonald HPS 1227.961 
 3 S.Brown & Sons Dundonald HPS 1223.843 
 4 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1211.328 
 5 T. Horner & Sons Crossgar HPS 1199.169 
 6 S.Brown & Sons Dundonald HPS 1196.795 
 7 J Patterson Ballylesson HPS 1195.801 
 8 Burns Bros Comber Social 1194.389 
 9 C & D Smyth & Sons Ballylesson HPS 1183.033 
 10 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1170.969 
 11 T.Marshall & Son Newtownbreda HPS 1164.742 
 12 J Patterson Ballylesson HPS 1162.791 
 13 R. Johnson Comber Social HPS 1161.224 
 14 K & B McConaghie Ballylesson HPS 1159.489 
 15 R. Johnson Comber Social HPS 1159.289 
 16 Halliday Bros Comber Social 1154.169 
 17 A. Edgar & Son Comber Social HPS 1151.872 
 18 S & K Duke Crossgar HPS 1150.234 
 19 G Hillen & Ptnrs Drumaness Mills HPS 1147.729 
 20 A Cousins & Sons Ballylesson HPS 1146.919 

 East Section 129 Members  1666 Birds   Wind North West 
 1 J Maguire & Ptrs Dundrum HPS 1232.414 
 2 S Duffy Donaghadee RPC 1228.126 
 3 D & K McCutcheon Donaghadee RPC 1208.788 
 4 R.N.& L Brown Millisle & District HPS 1206.917 
 5 J.& J. Hollinger Millisle & District HPS 1189.798 
 6 M.Croskery Annsborough HPS 1171.413 
 7 J.& J. Hollinger Millisle & District HPS 1166.704 
 8 J Crossan Downpatrick HPS 1162.952 
 9 B Higgins Annalong HPS 1160.969 
 10 R McVeigh & Son Newcastle HPS 1160.274 
 11 W W Albert Ballywalter SPC 1151.159 
 12 R.McDowell & Son Annsborough HPS 1145.829 
 13 A & P Trimble & Son Donaghadee RPC 1145.121 
 14 S.Regan Ballywalter SPC 1142.828 
 15 Harper & Young Cloughey HPS 1141.878 
 16 S.Regan Ballywalter SPC 1141.804 
 17 E & A Rogan Newcastle HPS 1141.284 
 18 E & A Rogan Newcastle HPS 1137.664 
 19 T & S Phillips Bangor RPC 1136.885 
 20 J.& J. Hollinger Millisle & District HPS 1131.515 

Any objection to the above results must be made in writing to the East Down Combine 

Secretary within seven days. 


